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Fixture Type

Job Name

Bon Jour 45
Ceiling Recessed Fixed Downlight

Description

LED luminaire for recessed mounting into plasterboard ceilings.

Once installed, the luminaire edge projects from of the ceiling 0.39’’ creating a unique and very 
refined aesthetic effect. The luminaire’s body is injection molded aluminium. 

It is available in three sizes: Bon Jour 45 (Ø 1.77’’), 90 (Ø 3.54’’) and 145 (Ø 5.71’’). Reflector made of 
anodized gloss aluminium with diffuser element made of polycarbonate. Available finishes: 
white, copper and black.

Lamps Type

Wattage

Output Nominal

Color Temperature

Color rendering

Material

Aiming

Weight

Ingress Protection Rating

Finishes

Installation type

Environment

Class 2

Ceiling  Recessed Non-IC

Indoor

Aluminium (Body) / Polycarbonate (difuser) 

Fixed

0,28 lb

IP44

2 years from date of sale. 

For current IES files please visit 
architectural.flosusa.com

Beam Angle

Lighting Type

Light Distribution

POWER LED: CREE

4.4W

524 lm, 605 lm

2700K, 3000K 

CRI90

Delivered lumens from 153lm up to 392lm

19º

Direct

Diffuse

Lamp

Dimensions

Certifications

Photometrics

Warranty

Physical

Optical

ø1.81‘‘

ø 1.55‘‘

ø 1.38‘‘

CUT OUT

3
.1

1‘
‘

0
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9
‘‘

01 White CU Copper 14 Black
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Fixture Type

Job Name

Voltage

Control

2 years from date of sale. 

For current IES files please visit 
architectural.flosusa.com

120/277V,  Low voltage LED

Dimmable 0-10V

Luminaire body made of die cast aluminium.

Reflector made of anodized gloss aluminium with diffuser element made of polycarbonate.

Honeycomb and cross screening cylinder included.

Factory suggest 5’’ minimum plenum height. 

Embedded luminaire for LED light source.

Class II Remote power supply 120/277V not included, order separately.

Beam angle is 19º

Listings: UL Listed, IP44 damp location.

Electrical & Control

Certifications

Photometrics

Warranty

Notes

Class 2

Bon Jour 45
Ceiling Recessed Fixed Downlight

Dimensions

ø1.81‘‘

ø 1.55‘‘

ø 1.38‘‘

CUT OUT
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‘
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‘‘

Delivered lumens

Efficacy 

from 311 lm up to 359 lm

82 lm/W

Performance



FLOS.  USA
36 East  31st  Street
Su i te  402
New York  N .Y.  10016
(800)  841 .401 1

Page 3 of 4

For more information contact your representative or go to architectural.flosusa.com 
©2023 Specifications and dimensions subject to change without notice. Issued 09.05.2023

Fixture Type

Job Name

How to specify

Bon Jour 45
Ceiling Recessed Fixed Downlight

How to Specify	 ex. 03. 2001.14B9S

QTY         Item Number         

03.2001 

03.2006 Bon Jour 45, 4.4W, 605lm, 3000K, CRI 90      19.2º

Bon Jour 45, 4.4W, 524lm, 2700K, CRI 90      19.2º 14 = Black

14 = Black

CU = Copper

CU = Copper

01 = White       

01 = White       

Beam Angle       Description    Finish   Power Suply

B9S = Class II Remote power Supply, order separately

B9S = Class II Remote power Supply, order separately

Part Number

0 3 . 2 0 0 1 1 B4 9 S

Finish Power Supply

.

Photometrics	

@White_2700K 

@White_3000K 

@Copper_2700K 

@Copper_3000K 

@Black_2700K 

@Black_3000K 

19°
90º

60º

30º

90º

60º

30º2061 cd

Beam Angle: 19°

h(m) E(lx) D(m)

1 2061 0.34

2 515 0.68

3 229 1.02

4 129 1.36

5 82 1.70
Luminous flux luminaire
306 lm

19°
90º

60º

30º

90º

60º

30º2138 cd

Beam Angle: 19°

h(m) E(lx) D(m)

1 2138 0.34

2 535 0.67

3 238 1.01

4 134 1.34

5 86 1.68
Luminous flux luminaire
311 lm

19°
90º

60º

30º

90º

60º

30º2141 cd

Beam Angle: 19°

h(m) E(lx) D(m)

1 2141 0.34

2 535 0.67

3 238 1.01

4 134 1.34

5 86 1.68
Luminous flux luminaire
311 lm

19°
90º

60º

30º

90º

60º

30º2377 cd

Beam Angle: 19°

h(m) E(lx) D(m)

1 2377 0.34

2 594 0.68

3 264 1.02

4 149 1.36

5 95 1.70
Luminous flux luminaire
353 lm

19°
90º

60º

30º

90º

60º

30º2467 cd

Beam Angle: 19°

h(m) E(lx) D(m)

1 2467 0.34

2 617 0.67

3 274 1.01

4 154 1.34

5 99 1.68
Luminous flux luminaire
359 lm

19°
90º

60º

30º

90º

60º

30º2469 cd

Beam Angle: 19°

h(m) E(lx) D(m)

1 2469 0.34

2 617 0.67

3 274 1.01

4 154 1.34

5 99 1.68
Luminous flux luminaire
359 lm
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Fixture Type

Job Name

Splice Box UL 7”x3-5/8”x1-1/4”, UL. 
With Driver Programmed to 500mA , 
40W, 0-10V  Dimmable, 120/277V.

Part Number: 

SP40W500MA-10V-A02

Splice Box UL 7”x3-5/8”x1-1/4”, UL. With 
Driver Programmed to 500mA , 25W, 
0-10V Dimmable, 120-277V

Part Number: 

SP25W500MA-10V-A02

Required Acessories

Bon Jour 45
Ceiling Recessed Fixed Downlight

1-1/4’’

7’’

3-5/8’’

1-1/4’’

7’’

3-5/8’’


